
Lynx SSA Expert Elicitation Workshop Teams, Expert Panelists, Presenters, and Observers 

Lynx SSA Core Team 

Jim Zelenak, jim_zelenak@fws.gov, 406-449-5225 ext. 220, cell: 907-978-0734 

Kurt Broderdorp, kurt_broderdorp@fws.gov, 970-628-7186 

Bryon Holt, bryon_holt@fws.gov, 509-893-8014, cell: 509-209-0711 

Mark McCollough, mark_mccollough@fws.gov, 207-866-3344 x115, cell: 207-944-5709 

Tamara Smith, tamara_smith@fws.gov, 612-725-3548 ext. 2219, cell: 612-600-1599 

Lynx SSA Implementation Team 

Mary Parkin, mary_parkin@fws.gov, 617-417-3331 

Heather Bell, heather_bell@fws.gov, 303-236-4514 

Jonathan Cummings, jwcummings@usgs.gov, 802-999-8684  

Seth Willey, Seth_Willey@fws.gov, 303-236-4257 

Justin Shoemaker, justin_shoemaker@fws.gov,  309-757-5800 ext. 214 

   

Lynx Expert Geographic Area Affiliation Contact Information 
Formal 

Invitation? 

Kevin McKelvey 
DPS-wide (distribution, 

climate change) 
USDA Forest Service - Rocky Mountain 

Research Station, Missoula, MT 
kmckelvey@fs.fed.us, 406-542-4163 YES 

Dan Harrison Maine/Northeast University of Maine harrison@maine.edu, 207-581-2867 YES 

Jennifer Vashon Maine/Northeast 
Maine Department of Inland Fish and 

Wildlife 
jennifer.vashon@maine.gov, 207-941-4238 YES 

Ron Moen Minnesota/Great Lakes 
University of Minnesota and Natural 

Resources Research Institute 
rmoen@d.umn.edu, 218-788-2610 YES 

Susan Catton Minnesota/Great Lakes USDA Forest Service – Superior NF  scatton@fs.fed.us, 218-626-4304 YES 

John Squires 
Northern and Southern 

Rocky Mountains (Montana, 
Wyoming, Colorado) 

USDA Forest Service - Rocky Mountain 
Research Station, Missoula, MT 

jsquires@fs.fed.us, 406-542-4164 YES 

Jay Kolbe Northern Rocky Mountains  Montana Fish Wildlife and Parks jkolbe.fwp@gmail.com, 406-499-2356 YES 

Ben Maletzke Washington Washington Dept. Fish and Wildlife Benjamin.Maletzke@dfw.wa.gov, 509-592-7324 YES 

Jake Ivan 
Colorado/Southern Rocky 

Mountains 
Colorado Parks and Wildlife 

jake.ivan@state.co.us, 970-472-4310 
cell: 970-556-8048 

YES 

Jeff Bowman Southern Canada/Ontario 
Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Forestry, University of Trent, Ontario 
jeff.bowman@ontario.ca, 705-755-1555 YES 
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Presenters/ 
Other Experts 

Geographic Area Affiliation Contact Information 
Formal 

Invitation? 

Scott Jackson DPS-wide (regulatory envt.) USDA Forest Service sjackson03@fs.fed.us, 406-329-3664 YES 

Michael Schwartz DPS-wide (genetics) 
USDA Forest Service - National Genomics 
Center for Wildlife and Fish Conservation 

michaelkschwartz@fs.fed.us, 406-542-4161 
 

YES 

Erin Simons-Legaard 
Maine/Northeast (lynx, 
hares, forest ecology) 

University of Maine erin.simons@maine.edu,  YES 

Karen Hodges 
Southern Canada/DPS-wide 

(hares, range periphery 
considerations) 

University of British Columbia–Okanagan karen.hodges@ubc.ca, 250 807-8763 YES 

Josh Lawler 
Northwest (climate 
forecasting/species 

response) 
University of Washington 

http://faculty.washington.edu/jlawler/ 
jlawler@u.washington.edu 

206-685-4367 
YES 

Lee Frelich  
Lake States (climate 

modeling/boreal forest 
response) 

University of Minnesota freli001@umn.edu, 612-624-3671 YES 

Alexej Siren 
Northeast (climate 

modeling/snow) 
University of Massachusetts, 

DOI NE Climate Science Center 
asiren@umass.edu, cell: 207-752-6534 YES 

 

 

Observers Geographic Area Affiliation Contact Information  

Richard J. Baker Minnesota Minnesota DNR richard.baker@state.mn.us, 651-259-5073 YES 

Nichole Cudworth Wyoming Wyoming Game and Fish nichole.cudworth@wyo.gov, 307-332-7723 ext. 230 YES 

Nathan Roberts Wisconsin Wisconsin DNR NathanM.Roberts@wisconsin.gov, 715-490-9345 YES 

Jodi Bush Montana USFWS jodi_bush@fws.gov, 406-449-5225, ext.205 YES 
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